Constant of SUPERING BE	County of El Dorado330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/Legislation Details				
File #:	12-1123 Version: 1				
Туре:	Agenda It		Status:	Approved	
File created:	8/30/2012		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	9/25/2012	2	Final action:	9/25/2012	
Title:	Health and Human Services Agency, Community Services Division, recommending the Board authorize the Chair to sign Vendor Agreement 145-O1310 with Del Oro Caregiver Resource Center (DCRC) to enable the Senior Day Care Program to receive reimbursement for respite services provided during the period July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2015, and authorization for Agency Director, or successor, to sign subsequent amendments thereto, contingent upon County Counsel and Risk Management approval, that do not affect the term or the dollar amount.				
	FUNDING: Del Oro Caregiver Resource Center - State Grant Funds.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. A - CRS DCRC Agmt 145-O1310 9-18-12, 2. B - DCRC Agmt 145-O1310 9-18-12				
Date	Ver. Actio	on By	Act	on	Result
9/25/2012	1 Boa	rd of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass